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AT&T Business International Calling Standard

(MW, SW, W Regions)

Effective
2/12/2019
60 sec SMOGLOBL
Call Rounding/Bill Increments init/6 sec W Telegence code 2

MRC $ 1000 @Term n/a add'tl SMOGLOBII
Switched Per Min Switched Per Min Switched Per Min Switched Per Min
Country Rate Country Rate Country Rate Country Rate
Afghanistan $ 1.280fEastTimor $ 2.112Q@laos $ 1.362@Reunion Island $ 0.893
Albania $ 0.675Ecuador $ 0.390Latvia 0.600Romania $ 0.525
Ageria $ 0550 $ 0.590[f-c0anon s o7a3ffRussh $ 0.300)
Andorra $ 0.250E! Salvador $ 0.370@lesotho $ 0.670@Rwanda $ 0.930]
Angola $ 0.862Equatorial Guinea $ 1.625@Liberia $ 0.510fSan Marino $ 0.600|
Anguilla $ 0.475Eritrea $ 0.980@Libya $ 0.725f Sao Tome and Principe] $  1.900|
Antarctica - Scott Base $ 0.775QEstonia $ 0.487@Liechtenstein $ 0.120f Saudi Arabia $ 0.730]
Antigua $ 0.410@Ethiopia $ 0.860@Lithuania $ 0.725@Senegal Republic $ 1.037|
Argentina $ 0.370@Faeroe Islands $ 0.400Luxembourg $ 0.130fSerbia $ 0.520
Armenia $ 0.462fFalkland Islands $ 1.240@Macao $ 0.600[ Seychelles Republic $ 1.170
Aruba $ 0.350@Fiji Islands $ 0.820 Macedonia $ 0.460@Sierra Leone $ 0.780
Ascension Island $ 1.180@Finland $ 0.130j@Madagascar $ 1.670@Singapore $ 0.230
Australia $ 0.140fFrance $ 0.130 @ Malawi $ 0.556@Slovakia $ 0.468]
Australian External Territories French Guiana Malaysia Slovenia
(Includes Antarctica - Casey $ 1520 0.510 0.270 $ 0.393

Base, Norfolk Island, Christmas
and Cocos Islands)

Austria $ 0.130@French Polynesia $ 0.937@Maldives $ 1.100@Solomon Islands $ 1.220
Azerbaijan $ 0.950@ Gabon $ 0.687 @ Mali Republic $ 0.820@Somalia $ 1.690
Bahamas $ 0.180fGambia $ 0.540@Malta $ 0.475@ South Africa Republic $ 0.320]
Bahrain $ 0.612@Georgia $ 0.810Marshall Islands $ 0.570@Spain $ 0.130)
Bangladesh Germany Martinique (includes St. Sri Lanka
$ 0.840 $ 0.130 Barthelemy and St. Martin) $ 0.431 $ 0.840
Barbados $ 0.410@Ghana $ 0.525@Mauritania $ 0.770@St. Helena $ 1.040]
Belarus $ 0.562QGibraltar $ 0.675@Mauritius $ 0.970f St. Kitts and Nevis $ 0.410
Belgium $ 0.130fGreece $ 0.180 Mayotte Island $ 0.900fSt. Lucia $ 0.410
Belize $  0.490 Greenland $ 0.580 Mexico Zone 1 $  0.150 St. Maarten $ 0.330
Benin $ 0.520fGrenada $ 0.440[f Mexico Zone 2 $ 0.150f St Pierre and Miquelon|  §  0.460)|
Bermuda Guadeloupe Micronesia St. Vincent and the
$ 0.220 $ 0431 $ 0.620 Grenadines $ 0.490
Bhutan $ 1.231@Guatemala $ 0.400@Moldova $ 0.850 Sudan Republic $ 1.062]
Bolivia $ 0.420@Guinea $ 0.640 @ Monaco $ 0.130f Suriname $ 0.970
Bosnia and Herzegovina $ 0.593@Guinea Bissau $ 1.440@Mongolia $ 1.330@Swazland $ 0.468|
Botswana $ 0.525Q@Guyana $ 0.770Montenegro $ 0.520fSweden $ 0.130]
Brazil $ 0.290@Haiti $ 0.520@Montserrat $ 0.440@ Switzerland $ 0.120
British Virgin Islands $ 0.356fHonduras $ 0.430@Morocco $ 0.640@Syria $ 0.881]
Brunei $ 0.625fHong Kong $ 0.120@Mozambique $ 0.893Q@Taiwan $ 0.120
Bulgaria $ 0.393@Hungary $ 0.330Myanmar $ 1.700@ Tajikistan $ 0.360
Burkina Faso $ 0.710QIceland $ 0.393@Namibia $ 0.600@Tanzania $ 0.668
Burundi $ 1.380fIndia $ 0.520@Nauru Island $ 1.490@ Thailand $ 0.330]
Cambodia $ 1.562fIndonesia $ 0.390@Nepal $ 0.950f Togo $ 0.860)
Cameroon $ 0.675INMARSAT - Atlantic Ocean East $ 8.990@ Netherlands $ 0.130@Tokelau $ 8.990
Canada (All Bands) $  0.050INMARSAT - Atlantic Ocean West | $  8.990 @ Netherlands Antilles $ 0.330@Tonga Islands $ 0912
Cape Verde Island $ 0.640INMARSAT - Indian Ocean $ 8.990NETWORKS $ 6.000@Trinidad and Tobago $ 0.440
Cayman Islands $ 0.300 @ INMARSAT - Pacific Ocean $ 8.990@New Caledonia $ 1.000@Tunisia $ 0.500
Central African Republic $ 1.180@INMARSAT $ 8.990@New Zealand $ 0.200@ Turkey $ 0.380
Chad $ 1.930Qran $ 0.981INicaragua $ 0.430f Turkmenistan $ 0.840)
Chile $ 0.270@'raq $ 0.960@Niger $ 0.720@ Turks and Caicos Islan{ $ 0.460
China $ 0.220f'reland $ 0.130@Nigeria $ 0.650Q Tuvalu $ 1.510
Colombia $ 0.340QIsrael $ 0.210@Niue $ 3.100@Uganda $ 0.630
Comoros $ 1.118Qtaly $ 0.130Norway $ 0.120@Ukraine $ 0.410
Congo $ 0.750@!vory Coast $ 0.970Oman $ 0.800@United Arab Emirates $ 0.470
Cook Islands $ 1.310fJamaica $ 0.500@Pakistan $ 0.680United Kingdom $ 0.060)
Costa Rica $ 0.270f@Japan $ 0.090@Palau $ 0.900@Uruguay $ 0.490)
Croatia $ 0.430fJordan $ 0.710@Palestinian Authority $ 0.262Uzbekistan $ 0.390
Cuba $ 1.130fKazakhstan $ 0.300@Panama $ 0.390jVanuatu $  4.350
Cyprus $ 0.460f@Kenya $ 0.670fPapua New Guinea $ 0.860[ Vatican City $ 0.150
Czech Republic $ 0.362Kiribati $ 1.040Paraguay $ 0.490 Venezuela $ 0.270
Denmark $ 0.130@Korea, North $ 1.575@Peru $ 0.420fVietham $ 0.670
Diego Garcia $ 3.100fKorea, South $ 0.120@Philippines $ 0.300fWallis and Futuna lslanf $  1.600
Djibouti $ 0.760@Kosovo $ 0.130@Poland $ 0.310fWestern Samoa $ 0.800]
Dominica $ 0.420@Kuwait $ 0.740@@Portugal $ 0.130fgYemen $ 0.820]
Dominican Republic $ 0.240@Kyrgyzstan $ 0.870 Qatar $ 0.812QZaire $ 0.610
Zambia $ 0.656
Zimbabwe $ 0.525




_—

y AT&T AT&T Business International Calling Basic
\\;_4 Business Effective (MW, SW, W Regions)
2/12/2019
60 sec
Call Rounding/Bill Increments init/6 sec Q@Telegence code ISMOGLBASC
MRC $ 5.00 @Term n/a add'tl
Switched Per Min Switched Per Min Switched Per Min Switched Per Min

Country Rate Country Rate Country Rate Country Rate
Afghanistan $ 2.560fEast Timor $ 3.380Laos $ 2.180@Reunion Island $ 1.430
Albania $ 1.080@Ecuador $ 0.780Latvia $ 0.960fRomania $ 0.840
Algeria $ 0.900 @Egypt $ 1.110fLebanon $ 1.190fRussia $ 0.590
Andorra $ 0.400E! Salvador $ 0.740@Lesotho $ 1.160@Rwanda $ 1.600
Angola $ 1.380@Equatorial Guinea $ 2.600Liberia $ 0.840fSan Marino $ 1.140
Anguilla $ 0.760Eritrea $ 1.820@Libya $ 1.160fSao Tome and Principel $ 3.800
Antarctica - Scott Base $ 1.240fEstonia $ 0.780@Liechtenstein $ 0.240f Saudi Arabia $ 1.370
Antigua $ 0.720fEthiopia $ 1.570@Lithuania $ 1.160flSenegal Republic $ 1.660
Argentina $ 0.740@Faeroe Islands $ 0.640@Luxembourg $ 0.260Serbia $ 0.930
Armenia $ 0.740fFalkland Islands $ 2.480Macao $ 1.070@Seychelles Republic $ 1.920
Aruba $ 0.560@Fiji Islands $ 1.630@Macedonia $ 0.780fSierra Leone $ 1.300
Ascension Island $ 2.360fFinland $ 0.260@Madagascar $ 3.100@Singapore $ 0.430
Australia $ 0.250fFrance $ 0.240 @Malawi $ 0.890 @ Slovakia $ 0.750
Australian External Territories French Guiana Malaysia Slovenia
(Includes Antarctica - Casey
Base, Norfolk Island, Christmas < S0 D 0.530 $ 0630
and Cocos Islands)
Austria $ 0.260French Polynesia $ 1.500 @ Maldives $ 1.760fSolomon Islands $ 2440
Azerbaijan $ 1.520fGabon $ 1.100gMali Republic $ 1.440@Somalia $ 3.380
Bahamas $ 0.360Gambia $ 0.950Malta $ 0.760@ South Africa Republic | $  0.640
Bahrain $ 0.980fGeorgia $ 1.400@Marshall Islands $ 1.040fSpain $ 0.240
Bangladesh German Martinique (includes St. Sri Lanka
$ 1.600 v $ 0.240 Barthelemy and St. Martin) $ 0.690 $ 1.360
Barbados $ 0.820@Ghana $  0.840 @Mauritania $ 1.360fSt. Helena $ 2.080
Belarus $ 0.900@Gibraltar $ 1.080 @ Mauritius $ 1.600@St. Kitts and Nevis $ 0.680
Belgium $ 0.260Greece $ 0.360 llMayotte Island $ 1.790@St Lucia $ 0.760
Belize $ 0.980@Greenland $ 1.160Mexico Zone 1 $ 0.300fSt. Maarten $ 0.560
Benin $ 0.920@Grenada $ 0.880Mexico Zone 2 $ 0.300f@St. Pierre and Miquelon| $ 0.920
Bermuda $  0.440 Guadeloupe $  0.690 Micronesia $  1.240 St. \ﬁncgnt and the $ 0.840
Grenadines
Bhutan $ 1.970@Guatemala $ 0.640 @ Moldova $ 1.360Sudan Republic $ 1.700
Bolivia $ 0.840@Guinea $ 1.130@Monaco $ 0.260f@Suriname $ 1.650
Bosnia and Herzegovina $ 0.950@ Guinea Bissau $ 2.880@Mongolia $ 2.320fSwazland $ 0.750
Botswana $ 0.840fGuyana $ 1.330Montenegro $ 0.930fSweden $ 0.260
Brazil $ 0.570 @Haiti $ 1.040@@Montserrat $ 0.880[ Switzerland $ 0.240
British Virgin Islands $ 0.570fHonduras $ 0.860 @ Morocco $ 1.080@Syria $ 1410
Brunei $ 1.000Hong Kong $ 0.240fMozambique $ 1.430fTaiwan $ 0.240
Bulgaria $ 0.630Hungary $ 0.570@Myanmar $ 3.140@Tajikistan $ 0.720
Burkina Faso $ 1.140f!celand $ 0.630@Namibia $ 0.960@Tanzania $ 1.070
Burundi $ 2.240fIndia $ 1.040@Nauru Island $ 2.980@ Thailand $ 0.650
Cambodia $ 2.500fIndonesia $ 0.770@Nepal $ 1.520Togo $  1.440
Cameroon $ 1.080INMARSAT - Atlantic Ocean East | $ 15.430Netherlands $ 0.240@ Tokelau $ 17.980
Canada (All Bands) $  0.088INMARSAT - Atlantic Ocean West | $ 15.430 lNetherlands Antilles $ 0.560@Tonga Islands $ 1.460
Cape Verde Island $ 1.130@INMARSAT - Indian Ocean $ 15.430[@NETWORKS $ 9.900f Trinidad and Tobago $ 0.880
Cayman Islands $ 0.520 | INMARSAT - Pacific Ocean $ 15.430@New Caledonia $ 1.600@Tunisia $ 0.800
Central African Republic $ 2.100@INMARSAT $ 15.430@New Zealand $ 0.320 Turkey $ 0.680
Chad $ 3.480QIran $ 1.570@Nicaragua $ 0.830 Turkmenistan $ 1.370
Chile $ 0.530Qlraq $ 1.920@Niger $ 1.280fTurks and Caicos Islan{ $ 0.800
China $ 0.430Qlreland $ 0.260@Nigeria $ 1.240fTuvalu $ 3.020
Colombia $ 0.680fIsrael $ 0.420@Niue $ 6.200@Uganda $ 1.070
Comoros $ 1.790Qtaly $ 0.240@Norway $ 0.240Ukraine $ 0.820
Congo $ 1.200fvory Coast $ 1.600fOman $ 1.280United Arab Emirates $ 0.830
Cook Islands $ 2.320fJamaica $ 1.000@Pakistan $ 1.360@United Kingdom $ 0.118
Costa Rica $ 0.540@Japan $ 0.180@Palau $ 1.440@Uruguay $ 0.830
Croatia $ 0.740jJordan $ 1.290@@Palestinian Authority $ 0.420Uzbekistan $ 0.770
Cuba $ 2.260fKazakhstan $ 0.590@Panama $ 0.780[Vanuatu $ 8.700
Cyprus $ 0.770fKenya $ 1.130@Papua New Guinea $ 1.720[Vatican City $ 0.240
Czech Republic $ 0.580Kiribati $ 1.730@Paraguay $ 0.830f Venezuela $ 0.540
Denmark $ 0.260f|Korea, North $ 2.520@Peru $ 0.830[Vietnam $ 1.340
Diego Garcia $ 6.200@Korea, South $ 0.240@Philippines $ 0.590@Wallis and Futuna Islanf $ 2.560
Djibouti $ 1.460fKosovo $ 0.260@Poland $ 0.530Western Samoa $ 1.298
Dominica $ 0.820 @Kuwait $ 1.320j@Portugal $ 0.260fYemen $ 1.380
Dominican Republic $ 0.480Kyrgyzstan $ 1.440Qatar $ 1.300Zaire $ 1.050
Zambia $ 1.050
Zimbabwe $ 0.840




